FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 □		03-11-1999		ET .	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	SSIGNMENTS, Commissioner of Patents and record and index the attached original documents.		_	<u> </u>	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): RHI Hold State of Delaware Corporation		Name:	Name and address of Rexnord Corporated 4701 West Greenfield	tion
3.	Nature of Conveyance: <u>Assignment</u> Execution Date: <u>February 11, 1999</u>		Corporati	Milwaukee State: No Company: Corporation on-State: Delaware a not domiciled in the United State: No Company No	•
4.	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		Additional na	must be a separate documen ame(s) & address(es) attached address(es) att	17Yes No
		Additional numbers attached	d? _Yes	<u>x</u> No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Total number of appli	cations and registrations involved:
	David B. Smith Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Suite 3300 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202-4108		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 X Enclosed X Deficiencies in fee	41):\$ 40.00
09/1999	DCDATES 00000070 1115081		8.	Deposit account num	ber: <u>13-3080</u>
FC:481	40.00 OP	DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, a document. David B. Smith Name of Person Signing Total number of	Dome	gnature	Marc	sh 4, 1999 Date

OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)TFORM\tmassign

Attorney File 65112/9363

United States Postal Service Express Mail Mailing Label No. EL186632177US

cc: Docketing

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, RHI Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, of 45025 Aviation Drive, Suite 400, Dulles, Virginia 20166-7516, formerly known as Rexnord Inc., a Wisconsin corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,115,081, dated March 20, 1979; and

WHEREAS, Rexnord Corporation, a Delaware corporation of 4701 West Greenfield Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53214 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified registration thereof.

> RHI HOLDINGS, INC. (f/k/a REXNORD INC.)

Title: Vice President

State of VIRCINIA

County of

SS

Signed and sworn to before me this // the day of ____, 19**49** .

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 03/05/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1865 FRAME: 0611